GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:938
ANSWERED ON:23.10.2008

EXTENSION OF RAILWAY LINE FROM PARASNATH TO ISRI- MADHUBAN
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering extension of rail line from Parasnath to Isri- Madhuban; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which the work is likely to commence and the amount of funds proposed for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( DR. RVELU)
(a): A survey for a new BG rail line from Parasnath to Madhuban has been sanctioned.

(b) : Does not arise.
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